PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8133733

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GRAHAM DIXON	02/06/2007
MARK HART	01/25/2007
OLA PETTERSSON	01/30/2007
CHAD SNEATH	04/19/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EAGLEPICHER TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
Street Address:	3402 EAST UNIVERSITY DRIVE
City:	PHOENIX
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85034

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8001677

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)286-0115

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8602862929

Email:smoon@cantorcolburn.comCorrespondent Name:CANTOR COLBURN LLPAddress Line 1:20 CHURCH STREET

Address Line 2: 22ND FLOOR

Address Line 4: HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EPY0041USC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HELENA LOVICK
SIGNATURE:	/Helena Lovick/
DATE SIGNED:	08/25/2023

Total Attachments: 5 source=9888487#page1.tif source=9888487#page2.tif

PATENT 508086579 REEL: 064705 FRAME: 0521

source=9888487#page3.tif source=9888487#page4.tif source=9888487#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 064705 FRAME: 0522

ASSIGNMENT

UTILITY PATENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventors (hereinafter "ASSIGNORS") of the addresses indicated below, have invented a AUTOMATED TRACKING AND STORAGE SYSTEM FOR USE WITH AN AUTOMATED THERMAL BATTERY MANUFACTURING SYSTEM for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed herewith;

AND WHEREAS, EAGLEPICHER TECHNOLOGIES, LLC (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at and a mailing address of 3402 East University Drive, Phoenix, Arizona 85034, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

AND WHEREAS, a "formal application," as referred to herein, shall mean any provisional, non-provisional, utility, design, continuation, continuation in part, divisional, reissue, reexamination, foreign, PCT or other patent application or like document;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the aforesaid applications, to the invention as described in the aforesaid applications, and to all formal applications which may be filed based in whole or in part on one or more of the aforesaid applications, in the United States and all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States adheres, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives;

AND HEREBY AGREE to transfer, upon request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, a like interest in and to any improvements and formal applications based thereon, growing out of or relating to the invention;

AGREEING, FURTHERMORE, without further remuneration, to provide all reasonable assistance and execute any papers requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to preserve and/or acquire ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred and any improvements therein;

AGREEING, FURTHERMORE, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of formal applications based on the invention or improvements therein, and for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.

In the event that the Application Number and/or filing date is not available when this Assignment is executed, I hereby authorize and request any attorney associated with Snell &

1884392.1 Docket No. 48582.1900

1

Wilmer L.L.P., Customer No. 20322, to insert above the filing date and/or the application number of said application when known.

EXECUTED as of the date(s) written below by ASSIGNOR:

First inventor: <u>Gral</u>		***********************		William Total Made Season	······································	10
Signature:Residence address:	Lowham	M	سمع		Date: 2/	16/2007
Residence address:	16641 5.	24/2	PLACE,	PHOEN	x, AZ	85048
STATE OF AND COUNTY OF MAY On this day county, appeared Grands subscribed to the forthe said instrument a	MU) ss. (COPU) of FCOVUO raham Dixon who egoing instrument,	20 is know and he ac	007, before 1 n to me to l knowledges	me, a notary se the same p that he signe	public in an person whos d, sealed and	nd for said se name is I delivered
My commission expi	res:() SANO NOTA My C	RALEF BALL FLY PUBLIC - ARICOPA CC Commission August 4, 2	ACCHINO N ARIZONA JUNTY Expires ()	otary Public	(20 Maga	
Second inventor: M	ark Hart			***************************************	***************************************	annanganaguskuskuskyyyy
Signature:		- Flathan	==##Ntdananananananananananananananananananan		Date:	**************************************
Residence address:		***************************************	***************************************	***************************************		- Trickensensensensensensensensensensensensense
STATE OF)) ss.					
On this day county, appeared M subscribed to the fore the said instrument as	ofark Hart who is going instrument,	known t and he ac	o me to be knowledges	the same po that he signed	erson whose I, sealed and	name is delivered
My commission expi	res:		Ne	otary Public		······
***************************************	***					

Wilmer L.L.P., Customer No. 20322, to insert above the filing date and/or the application number of said application when known.

EXECUTED as of the date(s) written below by ASSIGNOR:

First inventor: Graham Dixon	
Signature:	Date:
Residence address:	
STATE OF)	
STATE OF	
county, appeared Graham Dixon whe subscribed to the foregoing instrument	, 2007, before me, a notary public in and for said no is known to me to be the same person whose name is t, and he acknowledges that he signed, sealed and delivered nearly act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
My commission expires:	Notary Public
Second inventor: Mark Hart Signature: Mark Hart Residence address: 503 Ca	Date: <u>1/25/07</u> spian Ashland MO 65010
STATE OF Missoury)) ss. COUNTY OF Jasper)	
On this 25th day of January county, appeared Mark Hart who is subscribed to the foregoing instrument	, 2007, before me, a notary public in and for said is known to me to be the same person whose name is and he acknowledges that he signed, sealed and delivered tary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
	M. Poyers Notary Public
My commission expires:	Notary Public
6/13/10	Notary Punic Notary Seal
1884392.1	State of Missouri County of Jasper My Commission Expires 06/13/2010 Commission #06900386

PATENT REEL: 064705 FRAME: 0525

Third inventor:	Ola Pettersson	***************************************	·	***********************************	Windon and an and an
Signature:	Cla "	Stew	Street St	Date: 1/3	0-2007
Residence addre	ss: 224 She	ides Crev	Pres Heart	Date: <u>/3</u> wille, AL 3:	2801
			ŕ	,	
STATE OF	<u>'ssouri</u>)				
STATE OF	Jasper) ss.				
subscribed to the	foregoing instru	ment, and he ac	knowledges that h the uses and purp	notary public in an same person who e signed, sealed and oses therein set for	d delivered th.
			Al Pouce	<i>.</i>	
Na			Notary	Public	
My commission	expires:	M Pog	ann an ann an ann an an an an an an an a		
<u>6/13/10</u>		Notary Public f State of Missouri C My Commission Exp Commission i	Notary Seal ounty of Jasper Ires 06/13/2010		
Fourth inventor:	Chad Sneath	***************************************		THE	материя (беректика и желектика и желект
Signature:			*********	Date:	
Residence addres	s:				
STATE OF)				
COUNTY OF)				
subscribed to the	Chad Sneath v foregoing instrun	who is known nent, and he ack	to me to be the a mowledges that he	notary public in an same person whose signed, sealed and oses therein set forth	e name is delivered
My commission e	anjuec.		Notary I	Public	
174 COMMINSSION C	ngntos.				
1884392.1		2			
Docket No. 48582.1900		3			

PATENT REEL: 064705 FRAME: 0526

Third inventor: Ola	Pettersson				***************************************
Signature:				Date:	-
Residence address:			To produce the second s	***************************************	
STATE OF)) ss.				
COUNTY OF) 33.				
On this day county, appeared Ol subscribed to the for the said instrument a	la Pettersson who egoing instrument,	o is known to me , and he acknowle	to be the same dges that he sign	e person whose led, sealed and d	name is
My commission expi	ires:	***************************************	Notary Public		
Fourth inventor: <u>Ch</u> Signature: Residence address:	ad Sneath	AVIHN AVE	GIL BERT	Date: 4/19	1/07
STATE OF)			•	
On this day county, appeared Clubscribed to the forethe said instrument as	egoing instrument,	and he acknowled	to be the same lges that he signe	person whose red, sealed and de	name is
My commission expi	res:		Notary Public		and the second
1884392.1		3			

PATENT REEL: 064705 FRAME: 0527

Docket No. 48582,1900

RECORDED: 08/25/2023